
COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF NYERI 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT, INFRASTRUCTURE, PUBLIC WORKS AND ENERGY 

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 2 OF 2018- REPORT ON PROCUREMENT OF PUBLIC GOODS, WORKS AND SERVICES 

 

ITEM PROJECT 

NAME/TITLE 

BIDDER 

NAME, 

ADDRESS, 

MOBILE 

LIST OF DIRECTORS SPECIFICAT

ION AND 

CONTRACT 

VALUE  

POSTA

L 

ADRES

S 

AWARD 

DATE 

VARIATIONS 

1.SPECIFICATIONS 

2.SCOPE 

3.CONTRACT 

PRICE 

STATUS 

1.  CGN/92/2018-

2019 Upgrading 

of Mt. Kenya 

Ring Road- 3.km 

 

Fortitude 
Ventures ltd 

Samuel Kibira Kanyi              
Kelvin kanyi Nderitu              
Janet Wairimu Nderitu         
Michael Kibira Kanyi 

4,142,418.00 P.O.BO
X 41677 
Nairobi 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

2.  CGN/94/2018-

2019 upgrading 

of meeting point 

jet road-3.4 km 

 

Barose 
Construction 
and Renovators 
Ltd 

Dennis Chebe Mungai 
Rose Wambui Gatara 

4,267,748.00 

P.O.BO
X 
21474N
airobi 

12/9/2018 NIL Ongoing 

3.  CGN/11/2018-

2019 Maragima 

Triple Box 

Culvert 

Wamugima 
General 
Contractors  
Co. Ltd 

Simon Maina 
Gichuguma                   
Salome Wahu                 
Joseph Gichuguma       
Cyrus  Muchiri 

4,751,400.00 

P.O.Box 
25754 
Nairobi 

12/9/2018 NIL Ongoing 

4.  CGN/93/2018-

2019 Upgrading 

of Mbiriri – 

Gatere Road- 

3KM 

Don Valley 
Enterprises Ltd 

James Gitonga 
Wagura    John 
Nderitu Mathai 

4,160,931.60 

P.o.Box 
44 
Mweiga 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 



 

5.  CGN/104/2018-

2019 Upgrading 

of Gitegi 

Underson – Paul 

Kamau Road  

 
Alysham 
Ventures Ltd 

Abdiaziz Ali Adan                
Saadia Abdullahi 
Bukura 

3,673,488.00  

P.O.Box 
909 
Nyeri 

12/9/2018 NIL Ongoing 

6.  CGN/108/2018-

2019 Upgrading 

of Kihuri Road to 

KiambogoaTea 

Buying Centre to 

Kanwaga Tea 

Buying Centre 

Road- 2KM and 

Kwa Michuki 

Farm/forest to 

Kianyondu Tea 

Buying Centre 

Road- 0.572 KM 

to Gravel 

Standard 

 

Deira 
Engineering 
And 
Construction 
Ltd 

Susan Wanja Gichohi        
Victor Mutahi Gichohi      
Benson Gichohi 

3,969,924.20 

P.O.Box 
848 
Karatin
a 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

7.  CGN/100/2018-

2019 Upgrading 

of Rhino Hill- 

Mahiga 

A.I.P.C.E.A 

Church Road 

 

Arclife 
Construction 
Ltd   Edwin Gitahi Gathima 

10,000,024.00 

P.O.Box 
142 
Nyeri 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

8.  CGN/106/2018-

2019 Kamakwa 

Shopping Centre 

– Gatitu-Giatiti- 

Kihara Road 

Githioro 
Highland 
Contractors Ltd 

Naomi Wanjiru Muoge     
Kenneth Kimata 
Kinyanjui 

2,464,988.44 

P.o.Box 
34 
Subukia 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 



 

9.  CGN/107/2018-

2019 Kandutura- 

Kangubiri Road- 

3KM to Gravel 

Standard   

 
Simcon 
Enterprises Ltd 

Joseph Muchoki 
Waigwa   Benson 
Gichohi Ngure     
Simon Kariuki 
Munyoike 

5,493,789.00 

P.O.Box 
1819 
Nyeri 

12/9/2018 NIL Ongoing 

10.  CGN/96/2018-

2019 upgrading of 

kiambi-muriithi 

road 3.4 km 
Jabeha 
Investment Ltd 

Jacinta Waithiegeni           
Beatrice Nduta                   
Nahashion Ndegwa 

4,296,433.00 

P.O.Box 
30407 
Nairobi 

12/9/2018 NIL On going 

11.   

CGN/98/2018-

2019 ikumari –

karani road and 

githaiga – 

gathungu road 

Trishan 
Company 
Enterprises   

3,039,072.70 

P.O.Box 
1303 
Nyeri 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

12.  CGN/103/2018-

2019 Ngambi- 

Hill Side- Kabati 

Road 

 
Nyeristar 
Transpoters Ltd 

James Wanjohi Gitahi       
Julia Wanjiru                       
Jane Nyaguthii 
Muthoga    simon 
Gikonyo 

3,295,848.28 

P.O.Box 
1321 
Nyeri 

12/9/2018 NIL Ongoing 

13.  CGN/110/2018-

2019 Proposed 

Gravelling of 

Thagana – Kiragu 

Road 

 

 

Chang Ji 
Construction 
Ltd 

James Muchangi                 
Pauline Wanja 
Mwangi 

3,058,514.00 

P.O.Box 
64723 
Nairobi 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete  

       14. CGN/90/2018-

2019 Upgrading 

of Professor- Sun Trading Ltd 
Wilson Ngatia 
Karungaru  Mary 

3,895,408.00 

P.O.Box 
1559 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 



Tagwa RD-

3.4KM Road 

 

Muthoni            Jessie 
Njeri  

Karatin
a 

15 CGN/109/2018-

2019 Kagere- 

Kimumu Road 

starting from 

Kaniaru’s place 

going round 

Kimumu Road 

 

 

Kaxpar 
Technical 
works Ltd 

Patrick Mwangi 
Gathenya Grace 
Gathoni Nduati 

5,347,568.10 

P.O.Box 
9048 
Kisumu 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

16  CGN/91/2018-

2019 Upgrading 

of Ndiriti Primary 

School – 

Gatuamba 

Medical Clinic 

Road 
Bayete 
Holdings (K) Ltd  

Samson Komu Maina            
Bernard Mugweru 
Mundia   Pauline 
Regina Waceke    

2,769,366.60 

P.O.Box 
432 
Nairobi 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

17 CGN/101/2018-

2019 Upgrading 

of Kabati 

Catholic- Kimuri 

Shopping Centre 

Road 

 
Febi 
Enterprises Ltd  

Robert Munyaka 
Gitonga     Jane Ngujiri 

3,786,518.00 

P.o.Box 
3351 
Nanyuki 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

18 CGN/99/2018-

2019 Sangare 

Gate –E Circle 

Junction Road 

 
Imani Holdings 
Ltd 

Rose Wachera Warui            
Susan Waruguru 
Warui 

4,266,288.60 

P.O.Box 
4221 
Nairobi 

12/9/2018 NIL On going 



19 CGN/105/2018-

2019 Pefa- 

Ngangarithi- 

Kwa Jolly- 

Tarmac Road   

 

Waki Driveway 
Construction 
Ltd 

Kenneth Kimata 
Kinyanjui    Agnes 
Wanja Kimata 

4,584,088.00 

P.O.Box 
769 
Nyahur
uru 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

20 CGN/102/2018-

2019 Upgrading 

of Wamuhoro 

Junction – 

Muthangira 

Dispensary Road 

 

Triple N Capital 
Venture 
Limited 

Paul Ndiangui Theuri             
Francis  Ngacha 
Gathigia      John 
Ngatia Gathigia 

5,887,812.00 

P.O.Box 
101770 
Nairobi 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

21 CGN/97/2018-

2019 upgrading of 

kithurima –

gichohi (4) pillar 

road 

 

Grey Stone 
Construction 
Ltd  

Arthur Gichumbi 
Muchiri      Ann 
Wangui Mbora 

3,920,894.25 

P.O.Box 
12650 
Nyeri 

12/9/2018 NIL Complete 

22 Proposed 

Kinyariti Box 

Culvert 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/127/2018-2019 

MARKLINE 
GENERAL 
SUPPLIERS 

MARK MUTHUI        
ANNE WAMBUI 

2,776,290.00 P.O.BO
X 
40761N
AIROBI 
 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

23 Proposed Kuria- 

Witemere Box 

Culvert 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/122/2018-2019 

ASKAS 
ENTERPRISES 
LTD 

ROSE NJERI MATU   
SAMUEL KAMAU 

3,083,575.00 

P.O.BO
X 2225 
NYAHU
RURU 
 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

24 Proposed Ha 

Kaburia Foot FIG 
ENGINEERING 

ANDERSON 
WAMBUGU 

3,662,890.00 P.O.BO
X 457-
00200 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 



Bridge 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/123/2018-2019 

SERVICES 
LIMITED 

NAIROB
I 
 

25 Proposed Kiragati 

Double Box 

Culvert 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/128/2018-2019 

SAMJE 
CONTRACTORS 
LTD 

JOSEPH MWANIKI   
SIMON MURIITHI 

4,518,030.00 

P.O.BO
X 1743-
10100 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

26 Proposed 

Gathambara 

Double  Box 

Culvert 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/121/2018-2019 

VINCUS 
HOLDINGS 
LIMITED 

KELVIN MACHARIA  
EUTYCUS WACHIRA 

4,081,660.00 

P.O.BO
X 14585 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

27 Proposed 

Kimunu-Karunda 

Foot Bridge 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/124/2018-2019 

GAKINDU CIVIL 
& GENERAL 
CONTRACTORS 
LTD 

EUNICE NJAMBI         
HENRY WAITATHU 

3,133,664.60 

P.O.BO
X 183 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

28 Proposed Njanjara 

Box Culvert  

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/126/2018-2019 

CIVILNET 
ENGINEERING 
& 
CONSTRUCTIO
N LTD FESTUS IRUNGU 

2,066,350.00 

P.O.BO
X 11874 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

29 Proposed 

Upgrading Of 

Kings Medical-

BRAND WORKS 
BUILDING AND 
CONSTRUCTIO
N LTD 

JOHN MUTUA             
LEAH MURUGI 

3,920,742.00 

P.O.BO
X 2573 

6/11/2018 NIL Complete 



Nyange Primary 

School Road To 

Gravel Standard 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/137/2018-2019 

30 Proposed Pothole 

Patching And 

Asphalt Concrete 

Overlay Of 

Selected Roads In 

Karatina Town: 

Shirikisho Road, 

Consumer Road, 

Parkview Road, 

Kanu Street And 

Dairy 

Street.CGN/TEN

D/IFRA/135/2018

-2019 
WA & WA 
LIMITED 

WAHOME GITHUMBI 
WAMBUGU 
GITHUMBI 

13,499,033.10 

P.O.BO
X  
58160  

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

31 Proposed 

Matiriongo 

Double Box 

Culvert 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/125/2018-2019 

SAWAGA 
ENTERPRISES 
LTD 

DAVID MAINA                   
RUFUS CHEGE                    
ABIJAH WANJIKU 

4,227,410.00 

P.O.BO
X 12648 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 



32 Proposed 

Gravelling And 

Drainage Works 

At Nyewasco-

Itara-Mumbi 

Road, Pefa- 

Ngangarithi -

Kandara Road 

And Classic -

Ngangarithi Pri –

Town View Road 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/130/2018-2019 

GREYSTONE 
CONSTRUCTIO
N 

ANN WANGUI                  
ARTHUR GICHUMBI  

14,623,186.2

0 

P.O.BO
X 12650 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

33 Proposed 

Upgrading Of 

Kianda Road 

Phase Ii To 

Bitumen 

Standard 

CGN/TEND/IF

RA/136/2018-

2019 

LATON 
ENGINEERING 
LTD 

ALICE NJOKI MAMBO      
PETER MAMBO THIERI 

20,057,103.00 

P.O.BO
X  
74659 

6/11/2018 NIL Ongoing 

34 Proposed 

Upgrading Of Pgh 

Mortuary Road 

To Bitumen 

Standard 

PROLIFIC 
WORKS 
LIMITED 

CHRISTINE 
NYAMBURA   VINCENT 
MWANGI 

15,874,522.8

6 

P.O.BO
X 1786 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 



CGN/TEND/IFR

A/131/2018-2019 

35 Proposed 

Upgrading To 

Bitumen Standard 

Of: Railway-Dc’s 

Office –Ragati 

Bridge Road And 

Biashara Plaza-

Deb Pri-Law 

Courts Road 

CGN/TEND/IFR

A/129/2018-2019 

PAVEKI 
GENERAL 
MERCHANTS 

PAUL KINGORI                  
JOHN GITHAIGA 

30,365,349.0

0 

P.O.BO
X 543 

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

36 Proposed 

Regrading, Re-

Gravelling And 

Pothole Patching 

Of Selected 

Service Roads In 

Othaya 

Town.CGN/TEN

D/IFRA/132/2018

-2019 MILED LIMITED 
DENNIS WAITITU            
EUNICE NYARIMA 

5,206,286.00 

P.O.BO
X 90  

6/11/2018 NIL On going 

37 Proposed Pothole 

Patching And 

Asphalt Concrete 

HAMMER 
EQUIPMENT 
PARTS AND 
SERVICES LTD 

STEPHEN KARIUKI            
EUNICE WANJIRU 

18,193,046.

76 P.O.BO
X 2614 

6/11/2018 NIL Complete 



Overlay Of 

Selected Roads In 

Nyeri Town 

Lumumba Road-

From Equity Bank 

To Oman Allu 

Moi Nyayo Road, 

Kanisa Road, 

Macharia 

Rung'are Road, 

J.M.Kariuki Road, 

Gen. Ndung'u 

Gicheru Road, 

Gen. Kamwamba 

Road And 

Wamugumo 

Road.CGN/TEND

/IFRA/134/2018-

2019 

38 Proposed Road 

Maintenance And 

Repair Works At 

Gakere Road, 

Kuku Lane And 

Nyeri Consolata 

Cathedral- 

Entrance Paving.  
ANCHOR 
LIMITED 

SAMUEL MWANIKI          
ALICE MUTHONI 

23,657,214.0

0 

P.O.BO
X 1878  

6/11/2018 NIL On going 



CGN/TEND/IFR

A/133/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Njugu-ini road, 
Ichuga- P.C.E.A 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
133/2018-2019 

FICUS 
ENGINEERING 
LIMITED  

CHARITY NJOKI            
JAMES MUCHANGI             
BRIAN MUCHANGI 
 

3,339324.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kiangurwe MCA 
road to Jamaica 
to karatina 
Town hall to 
Karatina post 
road and Ndiara 
To Gicheru Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
134/2018-2019 

GAWA 
PLUMBING 
AND 
SEWARAGE 
SERVICES  

IRENE WAMBUI                                                                   
JAMES WAHOME 
 

3,509,423.40  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Ragati primary 
to Gachugu 
Academy road, 
Ngari Jr to 
Kiarithaini 
Footbridge Gwa 
Kanjura road to 
Kaburungo road 
Lucky Villa 
Kaimanjo 
Muthua Road 

CLOVER 
SUPPLIES 
LIMITED  

FLORA WAITHERA                                               
PETER NDIRITU 
 

3,241,579.11  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
135/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Githiaga road, 
Mathaithi AP 
Catholic Church 
road, RAO, 
Mathaithi Sec. 
School road and 
Milimano Off 
Giathiga Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
136/2018-2019 

BULDEL 
ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED  

ERASTUS KANGETHE 
 

3,412,714.20  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
gitogu road, 
Karathi Road to 
Dump Site Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
112/2018-2019 

JANDIPA 
CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED  

 3,099,883.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Giteme  B road, 
mutiria Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
114/2018-2019 

PURA 
LOGISTICS 
LIMITED  

FELISTAR WAMBUI                                                           
SYMON MWANGI 
 

3,395,167.69  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kirio Turu Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
115/2018-2019 

SHELLOH 
ENTERPRISES 

 1,995,327.60  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Karia 
Karagacha(rema
ining) Karia-awa 
Karere Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
150/2018-2019 

SAMJE 
CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED  

JOSEPH MWANIKI                    
SIMON MUREITHI          
 

1,629,249.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Kwa Nguri 
Junction-Njana 
catholic Church 
Junction, Tea 
factory- Kwa 
gather Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
151/2018-2019 

DUNLEC 
ENGINEERING 
LIMITED  

DUNCAN MURIUKI                            
MARY KAGURE    
 

3,370,358.25  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kwa Muturi-
Ruiruiru Bridge 
Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
152/2018-2019 

FRELIAS 
HOLDINGS CO. 
LIMITED  

JAQUELINE MUTHONI                                           
MARY MUMBI                               
 

3,593,709.00 
 

 2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kiangonina Kwa 
Wanyeri-Kwa 
Miringe railway 
Gatunai Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
153/2018-2019 

ROYAL GLOBAL 
TRIPPLE  

 1,313,491.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
SHOPPING 
CENTRE – 
MIORO 
TRADING 
CENTRE ROAD  
CGN//IFN/QTN/
154/2018-2019 

GREEN FICUS 
PLACE LTD 

CHARITY NJOKI                       
BRIAN GACHEMI                                
JAMES MUCHANGI 
 

2,477,631.24  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of  
kariguini  
shopping  
centre and 
kariguini 
mutoigu road   
CGN//IFN/QTN/
088/2018-2019 

BENDITO 
VENEREICH  

 3,598,045.08  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
kigwandi –
gitete-ndambiri 
and kariguini-
kanyamati roads 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
089/2018-2019 

FINISHLINE 
LIMITED  

IRENE WAMUYU 
 

3,681,480.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of  
kihora 
muhururu,kiand
u catholic and 
liaguri kihara 
road 

DARKARD 
AFRICA 
INVESTMENTS  

ROBERT NJUGUNA 
 

3,399,523.26  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
090/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of  
wamagana 
gathaithi and 
giakanja karega 
roads 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
091/2018-2019 

TEEKEI 
COMPANY 
LIMITED  

DAMARIS KINYA      
 

2,623,328.40  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Polytechnic 
Mbaria Karwe 
Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
130/2018-2019 

ANAMIC 
VENTURES  

DANIEL WANDERI           
MIRIAM WANGARI   
 

3,465,819.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Kiringaini-Muite 
Road, Gatura-
Ikua Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
131/2018-2019 

NGORANO 
HOLDINGS 
LIMITED  

MARY NYOKABI                                     
EDWIN KINYUA 
 

3,118,445.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Ningaini Road, 
Michira Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
132/2018-2019 

SONWAYS 
ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED 

MIRIAM WACHERA                                                
JOTHAM MACHARIA 
 

4,515,9778,.0
0 

 2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Wangunyu 
Road. 

ROYSEC 
ALARMS 
LIMITED  

FESTUS MBACHI 
 

3,270,000.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
129/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Gitero ini kwa 
Bernard road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
118/2018-2019 

WEST WIND 
NETWORKS 
LIMITED  

JOHN GITHINJI             
ALICE NJOKI 
 

3,710,000.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Mucharage road 
and Kigathi 
Access road  
CGN//IFN/QTN/
119/2018-2019 

S.M WORKS 
AND 
HARDWARE 
LTD 

SAMUEL MAINA                                           
MARY NJOKI 
 

3,509,058.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Mweru Kiguru 
Road 
CGN/IFN/QTN/1
20/2018-2019 

CATELINA 
INVESTMENT 
LIMITED  

CATHERINE MUTHONI                                          
CHARLES MWANGI 
 

2,119,699.20
.00 

 2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading Of 
Itura-Ini 
Giathugu Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
159/2018-2019 

RHYME AND 
REASON 
HOLDINGS 
LIMITED  

 1,168,976.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Mutwewa Thi-
kiini B Road and 
Githiru A&B 
Road 

SHAWIMO 
COMPANY LTD. 

WILSON WAWERU                                  
MONICA GATHIGIA                 
 

3,596,023.20  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
121/2018-2019 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
TRANSFORMER 
GATIIRINI Road -
KABWE ROAD 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
067/2018-2019 

GREEN 
HIGHLAND 
SERVICES  

MOSES GICHOHI 
 

1,870,787.10  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
KWA OWARO –
ACK WAKA 
ROAD 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
068/2018-2019 

RASSUL 
ENTERPRISES 
LTD 

SUSAN NYOKABI 
 

3,593,100.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
KWA JOHN 
THUTA ROAD 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
069/2018-2019 

MAGAKA 
CONSTRUCTIO
N 

MARY GATHONI                                         
SIMON GITHAIGA                                         
 

1,95,018.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
CHORONGI KWA 
AMBUI ROAD 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
070/2018-2019 

PATIENCE 
CONSTRUCTIO
N COMPANY  

SUSAN WANJIKU                                          
PENINAH WANGARI 
 

3,599,190.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Mwanda-
Ndaroini-PCEA 
and Kitundu 

OLE SEGUTI 
INVESTMENT 
LIMITED  

SERAH WANJIKU                
DAVID MAINA 
 

3,617,600.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



Juction KIunyu 
Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
142/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Mwanda Jntn-
Gatura Road-
Kiaga Sewage 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
143/2018-2019 

MATHIA CON. 
COMPANY 
LIMITED  

ANN MUTHONI                                            
MICHEAL MATIMU 
 

3,682,769.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Mukungoro 
gatura and 
Kuhuru –
Kiamwangi 
Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
144/2018-2019 

PHANMA 
VENTURES 

PHANUEL NJOGU 
 
 

3,588,100.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kirimururi Road 
and Thunguri 
Othodox road, 
Mganjo 
Shopping Center 
Road.    
CGN//IFN/QTN/
127/2018-2019 

PINULA 
ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED  

 3,684,693.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 

SANTA CANINA 
ENTERPRISES  

GEOFFREY NJUGUNA 
 

3,401,265.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



Ngaku road, 
gakima Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
128/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kagere factory 
to Kagere 
dispensary 
through 
Chombas place 
behind Kagere 
Shopping 
Centre, Chege 
Maingi Ack road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
107/2018-2019 

WILNA ROAD 
AND CIVIL 
ENGINEERING 

WILSON NGUNJIRI                                       
NANCY MUTHONI                                                    
 

2,783,739.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kihuri Kagonye 
Mumwe river 
junction road, 
gachagua road, 
kirai Primary, 
Munyange 
AIPCEA (Gikoo 
Nursery) loop 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
108/2018-2019 

CECWAMA 
COMPANY 
LIMITED 

CECILIA WANGUI 
 

3,360,291.48  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
godfrey maringa 
road 

SPECIAL 
WORKS(K) 
LIMITED  

SARAH WAITHIAGENI 
MIN 

3,173,983.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
009/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
ebenezer–
gakomo road –
kabaru ward 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
010/2018-2019 

MAYGEN 
WORKS LTD 

JOSEPH MAINA                                    
MARTIN NDORIA 
 

3,899,061.60  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
mugumoini – E 
mwangi road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
011/2018-2019 

VISIONARY 
GEN 
CONTRACTORS  

DANEIL WANYINGI         
CHARLES KIMATHI 
 

1,542,475.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of jet 
secondary 
school road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
012/2018-2019 

GAWA 
DISTRIBUTERS 
LIMITED  

IRENE WAMBUI 
 

3,154,001.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
kanene kibunja 
Martha Hospital 
(Munyu 
Dispensary) 
road   
CGN//IFN/QTN/
014/2018-2019 

GO  AUTO 
SYSTEMS LTD 

JOHN GITHINJI 
WAIRAGU                   
PURITY WAMBUI 
GITHINJI 
 

3,968,731.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Gitathini and 

KAMUNYA AND 
SONS LIMITED  

LUCY WAHITO                                                     
HEZRON KIGO                                                      
STEPHEN MUREITHI  
 

2,289,588.35  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



tetu high feeder 
roads 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
063/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Munungaini 
mumbini 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
064/2018-2019 

ALISTA LIMITED  ALICE NYAGUTHII 
 

3,805,641.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Gitero shopping 
centre and 
kahigaini feeder 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
065/2018-2019 

RECASA CIVIL 
ENGINEERING 
LIMITED 

GEORGE GITERU 
 

3,199,198.80  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Gathu-wanyagia 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
034/2018-2019 

DAMOLINE 
GEN 
CONTRACTORS  

AMOS NDIRANGU         
NANCY NYANJUKI 
 

2,599,163.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Karuga  beatrice 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
035/2018-2019 

EDMA 
GENERAL 
MERCHANTS 
LTD  

MARY NYOKABI                                                  
EDWIN KINYUA 
 

2,334,906.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Wabuda 
waithaka road-

BENEVENTO (K) 
LTD 

JOHN MUCHEMI 
NDUNGU                                                    
ELIJAH MUTAHI 
 

3,000,543.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



muriuki-
wakabui-road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
036/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Njegu tarmac 
junction 
treetops road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
037/2018-2019 

MARKAN CO. 
LTD  

JOSEPH KAMAU                                          
MARGARET WANJIRU 
 

2,641,963.80  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Njegu town-
treetops 
junction road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
038/2018-2019 

SAWAGA 
ENTERPRISES 
LTD 

DAVID MAINA                                                
RUFUS CHEGE                                            
ABIJAH WANJIKU 
 

2,398,175.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kibiruini karangi 
and kachangi 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
039/2018-2019 

CHARTIN 
CONSTRUCTIO
N LIMITED  

 2,092,584.90  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kabiruini 
nyambura road  
CGN//IFN/QTN/
040/2018-2019 

GEEMO FIRM 
LIMITED  

GLADYS MUTHONI                                             
JOHN GATUNGU                                      
RUEBEN NYAGA 
 

2,190,269  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kiawara road 

BENMOORE 
CIVIL LIMITED  

LEAH NYAMBURA               
DAVID THURANIRA             
 

2,488,374.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



,gikomo 
road,cementry 
road.   
CGN//IFN/QTN/
042/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of  
Wachira  
wakiongi and 
kimanyika road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
044/2018-2019 

RIOCRAFT 
CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED  

JAMES NDUNGU 
KAMAU JAMES 
KARIUKI 
 

3,206,263.20  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of full 
gospel to mama 
lucy weru road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
003/2018-2019 

SKYLINE 
HOLDINGS 
LIMITED 

RUTH WANGUI                                                 
ISAAC KIIRU 
 

2,017,921.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
AIPCA Gichumbi 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
004/2018-2019 

ABUJA 
ENGINEERING 
CO. LIMITED 

JOSEPH MAINA                                                       
ANN WANGU                                               
GEORGE MAGUTU 
 

1,697,940.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
muturi homage 
kimuri road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
005/2018-2019 

NOVEL 
LOGISTICS 
LIMITED  

 2,148,552.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
jerubi bridge 
school road 

EZEILI 
COMPANY 
LIMITED  

PETER MURIMI                                 
DANIEL MAHINDA 
 

2,334,906.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
006/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
waithanje  
kingo-kibuja 
road  
CGN//IFN/QTN/
007/2018-2019 

BREXIT KENYA 
LIMITED  

 2,429,666.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
BANDII 
NARUMORU 
BOYS’ ROAD 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
015/2018-2019 

BAOBAB 
GENERAL 
CONSTRUCTIO
NS  

ERASTUS KANGETHE         
EVANS KARANJA   
 

3,669,773.10  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
KANDARA 
GITERO 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
016/2018-2019 

EDEN 
ELECTRICAL 
ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED  

NAOMI WAITHERERO                                  
GITHINJI THEURI 
 

3,516,731.40  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
KIMO FOREST 
ROAD 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
017/2018-2019 

BRIKIM 
SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED  

GLADYS MWERU                         
BONIFACE GITONGA 
 

1,680,779.10  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
KARIITHI 
KAMONJO 
ROAD 

MICKY CHIWA 
ENT. LIMITED  

CHARLES WACHIRA 
 

2,773,995.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
018/2018-2019 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
CANAAN ROAD 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
020/2018-2019 

GATUNGA 
GENERAL CON. 
SUPPLIES  

SAMUEL KIGOI 
 

2,789,850.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
NGATIA-KIIRU 
ROAD 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
021/2018-2019 

OLIN 
MERCHANTS 
LIMITED  

MARGARET 
WANGECHI 
 

3,017,298.10  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 PROPOSED 
UPGRADING OF 
KAMBI 
KAMEMIA ROAD 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
022/2018-2019 

RUDAS 
CONSTRUCTIO
NS LIMITED 

CHARLES WAMATHAI        
DAVID RUKWARO                                                                                                                                                                                  
 

1,499,967.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kingongo ACK 
Road and 
Gichiche Mitai 
Chinga Dam 
Road,Chiche 
Market 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
101/2018-2019 

MARKAN 
COMPANY 
LIMITED  

 2,814,018.48  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
lower KAIBARU 
MAIRO A 

JAPEPA 
ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED  

PETER MAINA                                        
STEPHEN MUTHANGA                                                     
JAMES KABUI                                            
AMES THEURI                               
DORCAS WANJIKU                                                                   

2,381,104.74  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



JARARA 
MAIRONI road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
102/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Mumbu-ini 
Gathumbari 
Road and Kabuti 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
103/2018-2019 

ROKEN 
CONSTRUCTIO
NS LIMITED  

ANTHONY MAKARA                                             
VERONICA WACUKA                         
 

3,187,493.82  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kagicha Market, 
Thurumada 
Road, Wamahua 
road-Kagicha 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
104/2018-2019 

NETMATE 
LIMITED  

GRACE MUTHONI 
MUGO                               
JANE NYOKABI MAINA 
 

3,272,108.28  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Giakarume 
Mungaria and 
Kangaita –D. O 
office roads 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
092/2018-2019 

EPICON ENG. 
COMPANY 

SAMUEL MWANGI                                             
FLORENCE WANGUI                                   
 

3,436587.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kiaraho-
Maingirano 

STEVIAN 
TRADING 
AGENCIES  

MARY ELIZABETH 
WAMBUI 
 

3,102,002.40  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
093/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
mama kabura 
wachiuri-
nyarugumu 
town, kihuyo 
junction road  
CGN//IFN/QTN/
077/2018-2019 

ENDALINE 
CONSTRUCTIO
N LIMITED  

RUTH NJOKI                                                      
CHARLES WAIGWA                                     
DENIS MBATIA                                                 
JOHN GITHAIGA 
 

2,092,4022.2
0 

 2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of ha 
mutha junction 
muthemba 
mukurino forest 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
078/2018-2019 

JENNAN 
MERCHANTS 
LIMITED  

JANNIFFER MUTHONI 
 

2,740,987.20  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kihuyo primary 
junction –
nyaboni gitahi 
maingarano 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
080/2018-2019 

STEMAR 
VENTURES 
LIMITED  

 2,581,307.40  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Karuga 
ngamathia, ha 
Luka road. 

GLACIER HILL 
TECHNICIANS 
LIMITED  

STEPHEN NGACHA    
MILCAH WANGECHI 
 

1,898,792.40  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
081/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Tropical- hindire 
good shepherd 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
058/2018-2019 

HOTMAS 
ENGINEERING 
CON.LTD. 

 2,700,306.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Mutongu vision 
plaza kingongo 
nursery road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
060/2018-2019 

HULBERG 
HOLDINGS 
LIMITED  

 1,993,257.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of   
kwa rwamba 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
061/2018-2019 

CHROMAWAVE 
ENTERPRISES 

 2,629,362.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Ngombe –
kianda road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
062/2018-2019 

JOMOCAH 
SERVICES LTD 

JOHN NDUNGU                              
DANIEL MUTAHI 
 

1,097,783.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Magutu Primary 
road-Magutu 
Secondary 
School 

FREEZA 
ENTERPRISES  

ELIZABETH NYAGUTHII                                        
FREDRICK KAGWE 
 

3,592283.90  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
146/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Kanjuri Primary 
Road and 
Kagongo Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
147/2018-2019 

JOSEPHAKE 
COMPANY 
LIMITED  

JOHN KARUMI                                                 
JOSEPH THUKU                   
CHARLES RITHO                                              
 

3,398,707.20  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kiangeria Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
148/2018-2019 

Jutika general 
AGENCIES 
LIMITED  

 3,260,038.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Karura road and 
Kiamuchure 
P.C.E.A Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
149/2018-2019 

GEE TWO 
TALENTS CO. 
LIMITED  

 3,691,088.10  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Gathogorero 
Nursery School 
to Kwaweri, 
Kwa Thugu to 
Ciugo to Kwa 
Muchangi 
(Thaithi) Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
155/2018-2019 

MUKOVA CIVIL 
ENG. LTD 

NDENGA ANTONY                                             
IMINZA SHEILLAH 
 

3,145,667.70  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 

RINGO 
VENTURES LTD  

SUSAN WANJIRU                                     
JAMLICK MURIITHI          

2,680,087.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



Gachuiro 
Kiongoini to 
Kwa Kabuki Kwa 
Gaitau to kwa 
Mutura Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
156/2018-2019 

 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Ngurunga 
Karaba to Hiuhu 
P.C.E.A 
Gaichanjuru 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
157/2018-2019 

THENGETHA 
AND SONS 
CONTRACTORS  

ROSEMARY MUTHONI 3,583,599.60  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Wanjiru wa 
Ndegwa to 
Bataito kwa 
kiume to Mama 
Mboga (Kiangai 
) Kakahariri 
Road to kwa 
Muraguri 
(Gathogorero) 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
158/2018-2019 

CYNOR 
VENTURES 
LIMITED  

AMRAN ADEN                                            
ADBIRAHMAN 
MOHAMED 
 

3,163,980.33  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
councilor 
Bernard Road 

NDEITHI 
CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY 
LIMITED  

PERMINUS    NDEITHI                                                       
KAHOME KIMWEYA 
 

1,058,442.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
137/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Kahuti-Ini 
Garariga 
Rd,Mutui-
Mutuma-Ini 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
138/2018-2019 

FASTTRACK 
INVESTMENT 
(K) LTD 

PATRICK NDERITU                                             
GEORGE MITHAMO        
 

3,867,393.60  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kihayu -Gaturiri 
Road. 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
139/2018-2019 

MWAWAKA 
TRANSPORTER
S 
CONTRACTORS 

JOHN MWANGI                              
FRANCIS KAROKI                                                                    
LUCY WAGUTHI 
 

3,709,201.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kahuti-ini 
Kwangure Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
140/2018-2019 

JOVEPHANMA 
COMPANY 
LIMITED  

MARY NYARUAI                                                              
VERONICA NYOKABI                                   
PATRICK WAGURA                         
 

3,723,669.60  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Githura Junction 
–Celtel  Hill 
Road   
CGN//IFN/QTN/
047/2018-2019 

SITE GENERAL 
CONTRACTORS  

STEPHEN KARANJA 
 

3,399,438.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Beleview Village 
Road 

DIVINE 
ASSINTER 
LIMITED  

DIAN DIVINE KARIMU       
STANLEY NANDUKU                        
 

3,848,928.72  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
048/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of  
Mbirithi 
Junction –
Inspector 
Nderitu   
CGN//IFN/QTN/
049/2018-2019 

STEWAN GEN 
MERCHANTS 

STEPHEN WAMBUGU                                                     
MARY KASWI                          
 

3,699,858.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kamariki 
Secondary Line 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
050/2018-2019 

ARID ROAD 
AND DAM 
CONSTRUCTIO
NLIMITED  

PENINAH NYOKABI                                                
GEORGE KAGIMA                
 

3,708,724.70  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Gaaru Centre 
Baptist road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
051/2018-2019 

DENYWAM 
LIMITED  

ROSE WANGU                 
DENIS MAINA 
 

2,800,000.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Mwiyogo 
primary –chief 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
046/2018-2019 

WESNIP 
ENTERPRISES  

GLADYS WANJIRU              
BONIFACE NDIRANGU                              
 

2,122,013.79  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading Of 
Kiere and 

AMBI FINCH 
LIMITED  

JOSEPH NGUGI                                              
LILIAN MARGARET                         
 

2,999,538.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



Catholic Church 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
046B/2018-
2019 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Kiriungi- 
Muturanguru 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
046C/2018-
2019 

CATHEK 
ENTERPRISES 
LTD 

 3,764,350.80  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
mama liny  road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
024/2018-2019 

PAWAJA 
VENTURES  

PAUL ERUSTUS 
WACIRA                                        
WACHIRA WARURU 
 

716,793.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Deacon kariuki  
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
025/2018-2019 

SECAWA ENT. 
LIMITED  

SERAH CAROLINE 
WACHUKA 
 

1,293,905.76  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Mlima kenya 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
026/2018-2019 

FORELAND 
INVESTMENT 
LIMITED  

DANIEL GITAKA                 
SAMUEL WAWERU    
 

3,291,157.80  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
unity road 

PATMBICH 
GEN. ENT. 
LIMITED  

PATRICK MBICHI 
 

1,456,119.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
027/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
Upgrading of 
Machira Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
028/2018-2019 

RIVERGIN 
GENERAL 
CONTRACTORS 
AND SUPPLIES 

DAVID MUIGAI                   
JAMES KABERA 
 

1,596,792.75  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kianda chief 
ndumia road   
CGN//IFN/QTN/
029/2018-2019 

JOPY CIVIL AND 
BUILDING 
CONTRACTORS  

ANN WANJIRU KIBOI        
JOSEPH KIMANI           
 

3,564,574.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of Wa 
mercy amo 
road-gakawa 
ward 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
030/2018-2019 

KIARUHI 
POWER 
CONTRACTORS 

ROBERT MUNYAKA 
GITONGA 
 

3,617,579.50  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Njogu forest 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
031/2018-2019 

PRESTIGE 
EXPRESS 

 3,293,472.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Ngumo road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
032/2018-2019 

PRIME 
MOVERS 
MASTER 
CONTRACTORS  

ROBERT MUNYAKA 
GITONGA 
 

3,244,752.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Munyaka B road 

MBONYI 
LIMITED  

SIMON MBOGO                                                      
MARGARET NYIHA        
 

3,836,396.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
033/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
kanjora 
shopping centre 
kwa DR and 
wahuru road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
083/2018-2019 

SPEENZADS 
ENT LIMITED  

SAMUEL WERU                                                       
ANNE WANJIRU 
 

2,669,977.80  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
karunaini 
P.C.E.A 
thenguraini 
kahigaini 
shopping centre 
road    
CGN//IFN/QTN/
084/2018-2019 

SMART MOVE 
INVESTMENTS  

MARGARET 
WAITHIAGENI                                
EUTYCUS WACHIRA 
 

2,689,953.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
kiamathambo 
kiriani and ndiini 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
085/2018-2019 

BLUE 
MOUNTAINS 
LIMITED  

JOHN KAGIRI                       
DAVID WACHIRA 
 

2,871,191.40  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
kwa wangu –
kwa waironyi –
ng-ooru P.C.E.A 
kwa mamuthu 
road and 

PATLINE 
VENTURES 
LIMITED  

BILHAH GAKENIA                                                
LEAH ROSE WAMUYU                            
 

2,697,017.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



kanjora kwa 
kirimi road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
086/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
kanegeni 
gaithuri road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
087/2018-2019 

TRICON (EA) 
LIMITED  

LUCY WANGU                                                             
BILHAH NJERI 
 

3,471,909.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kwa ndurumo 
muruguru, 
marua quarry 
road, kiamuiru 
aru-mathi road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
072/2018-2019 

WANJEPA 
AGENCIES  

PATRICK CHEGE 
 

2,910,867.75  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of Jr-
Kwa Moris 
Rd,Kiangerima-
Kwa 
Nderitu,Kiaruga-
Wanyiri Kihoro 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
073/2018-2019 

NOBLEMAN 
INVEST 
LIMITED  

WARUI THAGAWA                             
KANUHI KARIUKI                 
 

3,151,270.50  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kagayu kahuti 
quarry, thuta –
makutano road, 

ROSANAD(K) 
LTD 

CYRUS GACHERU                                                     
JOHN MBOGO 
 

3,492,469.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



gichogi-micha, 
micha-githima 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
075/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Gachugua 
s.mwaniki, tight 
old gatitu, 
minano old 
gatitu road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
076/2018-2019 

MOZARCH 
INVESTMENT 
LIMITED 

MOSES  WACHIURI                        
CHARLES WAIGWA                      
ZERIBA WAIRIMU              
 

2,586,301.20  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Mutaiti nderitu 
–chief mwangi 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
052/2018-2019 

LANHAMS 
WORKS 
LIMITED  

HANNAH NJERI                           
JOHNSON MUNENE                    
 

3,399,609.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Linus road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
053/2018-2019 

MINTOMAX 
HOLDINGS 
LIMITED  

BENSON KIRUMA 
 

2,064,631.80  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Petero 
road,mwalimu 
karuri road 
martin karembo 
road 

JAPA BUILDERS  BENSON KIRUMA 
 

3,899,670.60  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
054/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Charity kiria –
wambugu 
jooska 
road,mutirithia 
road ,charity sec 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
055/2018-2019 

LUNAG 
COMPANY 
LIMITED  

LUKE RUGARA                                           
NAOMI WANJIKU         
 

3,599,616.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Karugu-kinyua 
ndegwa –coro –
mwangi –
gathita waihura 
–kiambogo 
gakanga road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
056/2018-2019 

TUJENGE 
TAIFA(K) 
LIMITED  

GERALD MAINA 
KAMAU 
  

2,956,999.50  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Gakanga 
primary kandari 
road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
057/2018-2019 

BIGMANNS 
LIMITED  

ARTHUR MURIITHI        
STEPHEN WARURU           
 

3,899,548.80  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Wanguru-Kiarua 
Road 

DESERT 
PLATEAU 
CO.LIMITED  

 2,999,020.50  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



CGN//IFN/QTN/
122/2018-2019 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Ichagua-Chief 
Maingi Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
123/2018-2019 

JACKIE DANIELS 
ENT. LIMITED  

DANIEL NJUGUNA    
JACQUELYNE 
MUTHONI 
 

2,677,286.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Kigano- Chachi 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
124/2018-2019 

DEMACOM 
LIMITED  

GEARLD MAINA                
DENNIS KAMU 

3,485,307.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
upgrading of 
Karaba Health 
Centre- gwa 
Kiuri Gitwa 
Bridge Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
125/2018-2019 

KIANGUTA 
ENTERPRISES 

SYMON NGUGI 
 

2,009,700.00  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading Of 
Othaya Catholic, 
Nduga, Ngaru, 
Behind Karuthi 
Shopping Centre 
And Behind 
Kabebero 
Shoping Centre 
Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
095/2018-2019 

CRESTA 
CONSTRUCTIO
NS LIMITED 

 3,214,358.54  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 



 Proposed 
Upgrading Of 
Mugaini 
Gichaini, Thuti 
Msaba 
Connecting to 
Equity, Kianjwe 
Kwa Waweru 
Roads 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
097/2018-2019 

TAMAYAN OLE 
KITO 
CONTRACTORS 

CHARLES  KIMATA 
 

3,891,777.96  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

 Proposed 
Upgrading Of 
Ithanji Tea 
Buying Centre 
Wakaigi Gitundu 
Jnt Road 
CGN//IFN/QTN/
099/2018-2019 

CHANCE 
ALUMINIUM 
AND 
GLASSMART 
CON. LIMITED 

ANDREW MAINA                              
AGNES WANJA 
 

2,469,214.86  2/11/2018 NIL Complete 

         

 


